
Women in Forestry
2023 Webinar Programme

3 August 2023 10h00 to 15h10
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Webinar Host – Katy Johnson, Forestry South Africa and She Is 
Forestry SA Webinar and Awards Coordinator

Webinar Facilitator – Aiden Choles, NarrativeLab

10h00
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Introducing the Keynote Speaker
Nelly Ndlovu, Mondi Zimele and FSCC Chair of Directors

Keynote Speaker 
Vivien McMenamin, Mondi South Africa

Thank you 
Bathobile Ntshingila, SAFCOL and She Is Forestry SA Director

10h05

10h10

10h25

Mondi South Africa Video
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Making an impact is at the heart of all we do
Makhosazana Mavimbela, Forest Sector Charter Council and She Is 
Forestry SA Coordinator

Back-a-buddy: This year’s campaign 
Katy Johnson 

10h35

10h50

Comfort break: sponsored by Sawmilling South Africa – 11h00 to 11h10
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Why role models are so important 
Zimbili Sibiya, University of Stellenbosch – Forestry Postgraduate Student

Forestry role models: Videos one and two

Panel discussion
Noxolo Ndlovu, NCT Forestry – Forestry Researcher

Nonkululeko Ntinga, Mondi South Africa – Nurseries Manager

Yoliswa Phiri, Sappi Southern Africa – Management Forester

Zinhle Mbuyazi, WSB Transport – Forestry Contractor

Forestry role models: Videos three and four

11h10

11h25
11h35

12h00

Lunch Break: 12h15 to 12h45
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E Entrepreneurship in a forestry context

Itumeleng Langeni, MTO Group

Video: The enterprising heart of small-scale growers

12h45

13h00

FP&M SETA Video
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She Is Forestry SA: Resounding Contribution to the 
Forestry Sector or Forest Product Value Chain Award
Sponsored by NCT Forestry 

Julia Rees, Owner Dargle Poles and She Is Forestry SA Director 

13h15

Comfort break: sponsored by Sappi Southern Africa – 13h35 to 13h45
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She Is Forestry SA: Resounding Contribution to Science 
and Research Award 
Sponsored by FP&M Seta
Nelly Mjikwa, She Is Forestry SA Director

Small-scale Grower Recognition Award
Sponsored by Mondi Zimele
Makhosazana Mavimbela 

13h45

14h00

Sappi Southern Africa Video
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Undergraduate Award
Sponsored by Sappi Southern Africa

Morongoa Leseke, Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the 
Environment and She Is Forestry SA Director

Postgraduate Award
Sponsored by PAMSA

Irene Mathabela, Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the 
Environment and She Is Forestry SA Director

14h20

14h35

PAMSA Video
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G Webinar Closing 
Nelly Ndlovu

14h55

Webinar Sponsor

Webinar Hosting Sponsor Design Sponsor



Speakers

Katy Johnson  
Forestry South Africa 

Communication  
Consultant

Zimbili Sibiya,  
Postgraduate Student 

Stellenbosch University

Itumeleng Langeni,  
MTO Group,  

Chief Stakeholder Relations 
Officer 

Irene Mathabela
Department of Forestry, 

Fisheries and the Environment 
Deputy Director: Sector Liaison 

and Capacity Development

Keynote SpeakerGuest Facilitator Guest Speaker Guest Speaker

Panel Guest

Yoliswa Phiri,  
Sappi Southern Africa,  
Management Forester

Nonkululeko Ntinga,  
Mondi South Africa,  
Nurseries Manager 

Noxolo Ndlovu,  
NCT Forestry,  

Junior Research Scientist 

Zinhle Mbuyazi,  
WSB Transport,  

Forestry Contractor

Nelly Ndlovu,  
Mondi Zimele CEO and FSCC 

Chair of the Board

Bathobile Ntshingila 
SAFCOL 

Environmental Practitioner

Chairperson

Julia Rees  
Dargle Poles

Owner/Director

Treasurer

Nelly Malatji  
She Is Forestry  

Director

Secretary

Susan Morongoa Leseke 
Department of Forestry, 

Fisheries and the Environment 
Chief Director 

Forestry Operations

Vivien McMenamin,  
Mondi South Africa CEO

Makhosazana Mavimbela 
Forest Sector Charter Council 

Executive Director

She Is Forestry SA Directors

Design Sponsor

Webinar Coordinators


